FORM PTO-1595 RF	01-21-2000		SHEE		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)			Y	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Assistant Commissic	101249	031	original o	documents or copy thereof.	
	2.22.49	1		receiving party(ies):	
Kenneth WALSH	LILL				
Keilletti WALSIT		Name:		. ELIZABETH'S	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	d? □Yes ⊠No	Internal A	ddress:	EDICAL CENTER, INC.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Add		36 Cambridge Street oston, Massachusetts 02135	
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change	of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No			
□ Other					
Execution Date: 13 December 1999					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);					
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, th	ne execution date o	of the applicati	on is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/106,855 09/204,254		B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached: □ Yes ☒ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$80.00	
Judith L. Toffenetti Kenyon & Kenyon 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, DC 20005		□ Enclosed			
		8. Deposit account number:			
		11-0600			
/19/2000 DCOATE 00000065 110600 09106855		(Attach dupli	cate copy of th	nis page if paying by deposit account)	
FC:581 80.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document. Judith L. Toffenetti Name of Person Signing Signing) lolle	information is t	rue and cor	22 December 1999	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
3487					

313

17

PATENT REEL: 010493 FRAME: 0454

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, Kenneth Walsh, of Carlisle in the State of Massachusetts, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

St. Elizabeth's Medical Center, Inc.

a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a principal place of business at

736 Cambridge Street
Boston, Massachusetts 02135
United States of America

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, a portion of my entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions related to **HIGH EFFICIENCY LOCAL DRUG DELIVERY** described in the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States: U.S. Serial No. 09/106,855, filed on June 30, 1998, and U.S. Serial No. 09/204,254, filed on December 3, 1998.

The portion of my entire right, title, and interest that I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

St. Elizabeth's Medical Center, Inc.

includes my entire right, title and interest, for all countries outside of the United States, in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications, and in and to any and all patent applications which shall be filed in all foreign countries for said inventions and improvements, including an

PATENT REEL: 010493 FRAME: 0455

and all patents of foreign countries whic	h may be granted therefrom.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I had day of 13 1999.	ive hereunto set my hand this
day of 100 13 1999.	
	Kenneth Walsh
United States of America)
State/Commonwealth of Massachusetts) ss.:
County of Suffolk)
On this 13 day of 400 1977 Walsh, to me known to be the individual foregoing instrument, and acknowledged	
[Seal]	Notary Public My commission expires Oz/15/08.

310294

assignment of all my rights under the provisions of the International Convention,